Cooperative Extension Family & Consumer Sciences Ambassadors
2022-2023 Officers, Directors,
Committee Chairs and Members
(Elected/Appointed at Annual Meeting/Board Meeting on April 21, 2022)
Officers
	Year Elected
	Years Serve
	Officer

	2020
	2020-2021 Pres. Elect
2021-2023 Pres.
2023-2025 Past Pres.
	Dana Baldwin, President
Major County FCS/4-H/CED
500 E. Broadway, Courthouse Suite 3
Fairview, OK 73737
580-227-3786
dana.baldwin@okstate.edu 


	2022
	[bookmark: _GoBack]2022-2023 Pres. Elect
2023-2025 Pres.
2025-2027 Past Pres.
	Tara Brown, President-Elect
Jefferson County FCS/4-H
802 East D. Avenue
Waurika, OK 73573
580-228-2332
tara.brown@okstate.edu


	2021
	2021-2023
	Lesa Rauh, Vice-President
Custer County FCS/4-H
P.O. Box 170
Arapaho, OK 73620 
580-323-2291
Lesa.rauh@okstate.edu 


	2022
	2022-2024
	Diana Romano, Secretary
Assistant State Specialist
307 Nancy Randolph Davis
Stillwater, OK 74078
405-744-2625
Diana.romano@oksate.edu


	2022
	2022-2024
	Dea Rash, Treasurer
Payne County FCS
315 W. 6th, Suite 103
Stillwater, OK 74074-4044
405-747-8320
Dea.rash@okstate.edu






Directors (2nd Term)
	 Elected
	Serve
	Director (2nd Term)

	2021
	2021-2023
	Christi Evans
Cleveland County FCS
601 E. Robinson
Norman, OK 73071-6674
405-321-4774
Christi.evans@okstate.edu


	2021
	2021-2023
	Jenni Klufa
Assistant Ext. Specialist
301 Nancy Randolph Davis
Stillwater, OK 74078
405-744-9929
Jennifer.klufa@okstate.edu


	2021
	2021-2023
	Jean Bailey
Dewey County FCS/4-H & CED
P.O. Box 188
Taloga, OK 73668
580-328-5351
Jean.bailey@okstate.edu


	2021
	2021-2023
	Shem Hamil
1301 Northern Hills
Norman, OK 73071
405-329-5545
shem@hamilinc.com


	2021
	2021-2023
	Dee Porter
1121 W. Osage Drive
Stillwater, OK 74075
405-612-5979
dwaylad4@yahoo.com






Directors (1st Term)
	Elected
	Serve
	Director (1st Term)

	2022
	2022-2024
	Megan Anderson
Hughes County FCS/4/H
200 N. Broadway, Suite 2
Holdenville, OK 74848
405 379-5470
megan.l.anderson@okstate.edu


	2022
	2022-2024
	Debbie Bell
Retiree
15608 Brenner Pass
Edmond, OK 73013
405-812-7249
dbztaok@sbcglobal.net


	2022
	2022-2024
	Jan Dawson
Tulsa County CED
4116 E. 15th St.
Tulsa, OK 74112
918-746-3708
Jan.dawson@okstate.edu


	2022
	2022-2024
	Sandy Pogue
OHCE State President
297932 East 1730 Road
Duncan, OK 73553-3657
580-467-3539
Sandy.pogue@gmail.com


	2022
	2022-2024
	Jessica Riggin
Lincoln County FCS/4-H
811 E. Manvel Ave., Suite 2
Chandler, OK 74834
405-258-0560
Jessica.riggin@okstate.edu






Committees
Nominating Committee
	Amanda Ford, Past President - CHAIR
12853 Magnolia Drive
Piedmont, OK 73078
405-574-6997
amandahornrd@gmail.com

	Brenda Miller (1st term)
NE District FCS Program Specialist
3007 Azalea Park Drive
Muskogee, OK 74401-2285
918-686-7800
brenda.k.miller@okstate.edu


	Nancy Self (2nd term)
Creek County FCS/4-H & CED
17806 West Hwy 66
Kellyville, OK 74039
918-224-2193
nancy.self@okstate.edu

	(full committee)



Annual Meeting Committee
	Lesa Rauh, Vice-President – CHAIR (1st term)
Custer County FCS/4-H
P.O. Box 170
Arapaho, OK 73620 
580-323-2291
Lesa.rauh@okstate.edu  
	Dana Baldwin, President
Major County FCS/4-H/CED
500 E. Broadway, Courthouse Suite 3
Fairview, OK 73737
580-227-3786
dana.baldwin@okstate.edu  


	LaDonna Hines (2nd term)
Oklahoma County CED
2500 N.E. 63rd St.
Oklahoma City, OK 73111
405-713-1125
ladonna.hines@okstate.edu

	Leslye Owen (1st term)
Pottawatomie County OHCE
13 Jo Ellen Drive
Shawnee, OK 74804
405-832-1066
leslyejowen@outlook.com


	Cindy Conner (1st term)
West District Director
205 W. Maple, Suite 510
Enid, OK 73701-4032
580-233-5295
cindy.conner@okstate.edu

	Trinity Brown (2nd term)
Pawnee County FCS/4-H
500 Harrison Street, Room 103
Pawnee, OK 74058-2568
918-762-2735
trinity.brown@okstate.edu


	Tara Brown, President-Elect
Jefferson County FCS/4-H
802 East D. Avenue
Waurika, OK 73573-2236
580-228-2332
Tara.brown@okstate.edu

	




Public Relations & Recruitment Committee
	Megan Anderson - CHAIR (2nd term)
Hughes County FCS/4-H
200 N. Broadway, Suite 2
Holdenville, OK 74848
405-379-5470
megan.l.anderson@okstate.edu

	Jan Dawson (1st term)
Tulsa County CED
4116 E. 15th, 
Tulsa, OK  74112
918-746-3708
jan.dawson@okstate.edu


	Penny King (1st term) 
Rogers County FCS
200 South Lynn Riggs Blvd.
Claremore, OK 74017
918-923-4958
penny.king@okstate.edu

	Kathy Enyart (1st term)
Ottawa County FCS/4-H
123 E. Central, Suite 101
Miami, OK 74354
918-542-1688
Kathy.enyart@okstate.edu


	Debra Stevenson (1st term)
Canadian County OHCE President
3029 Tenkiller Drive
Yukon, OK 73099
580-704-5252
deslitehouselover@yahoo.com 

	April Green (1st term)
Cleveland County OHCE
4700 SE 139th Street
Oklahoma City, O 73165
405-627-4370
April.green.1290@gmail.com




Grants & Awards Committee
	Jean Bailey - CHAIR (1st term)
Dewey County FCS/4-H & CED
P.O. Box 188
Taloga, OK 73668
580-328-5351
jean.bailey@okstate.edu

	Darline Ruyle (2nd term)
Pottawattamie County OHCE
19871 Danny Lane
Luther, OK 73054
405-200-5962
vdruyle@yahoo.com


	Sonya McDaniel (2nd term)
Pottawatomie Co. FCS/4-H & CED
14001 Acme Rd.
Shawnee, OK 74804-9210
405-273-7683
sonya.mcdaniel@okstate.edu

	Susan Routh (2nd term)
CNEP Area Coordinator
611 SW C Avenue
Lawton, OK 73501
580-355-1176
Susan.routh@okstate.edu


	Joyce Sherrer (1st term)
5901 Wood Lake Drive
Stillwater, OK 74074
405-880-2411
joyce.sherrer@okstate.edu

	Teo Hair (2nd term)
Murray County OHCE
43197 East County Road 1615
Wynnewood, OK 73098
918-775-1364
teo.hair@gmail.com


	Dee Porter (1st term)
1121 W. Osage Drive
Stillwater, OK 74075
405-612-5979
dwaylad4@yahoo.com

	Tammy Elliott (1st term)
McClain County OHCE
1664 N. Country Club Road
Newcastle, OK 73065
916-995-1490 (cell)
405-392-2321 (home)
elliottbtj@yahoo.com


	Megan Monteith (1st term)
FCS Specialist-Health Disparities
2002 S. 13th
Duncan, OK 73533
580-255-0510
megan.monteith@okstate.edu


	Sandy Pogue (1st term)
OHCE State President
297932 East 1730 Road
Duncan, OK 73553-3657
580-467-3539
sandy.pogue@gmail.com




Communications
	Jenni Klufa - CHAIR (1st term)
Assistant Ext. Specialist
301 Nancy Randolph Davis
Stillwater, OK 74078
405-744-9929
jennifer.klufa@okstate.edu

	Stacey Dawson (1st term)
Washington & Osage Counties FCS/4-H
P.O. Box 10
Dewey, OK 74029
918-534-2216
stacey.dawson@okstate.edu




By-Laws
	Christi Evans – CHAIR (1st term)
Cleveland County FCS
601 E. Robinson
Norman, OK 73071-6674
405-321-4774
christi.evans@okstate.edu

	Arleen James (1st term)
Texas County FCS
P.O. Box 320
301 N. Main St.
Guymon, OK 73942
580- 338-7300 
arleen.james@okstate.edu


	Shirley Burnett (2nd term)
Cleveland County OHCE
201 E. Dale Street
Norman, OK  73069
405-329-1801
ounana@cox.net

	Rachel Lockwood (1st term)
Pittsburg County FCS/4-H
707 West Electric
McAlester, OK 74501
910-423-4120
rachel.lockwood@okstate.edu






Finance
	Dea Rash, Treasurer – CHAIR (1st term)
Payne County FCS
315 W. 6th, Suite 103
Stillwater, OK 74074-4044
405-747-8320
dea.rash@okstate.edu

	Donna Jung (2nd term)
Canadian County FCS/4-H
Box 519, Fairgrounds
El Reno, OK  73036-0519
405-262-0155
donna.stangle@okstate.edu


	Dana Baldwin, President
Major County FCS/4-H & CED
500 E. Broadway, Courthouse Suite 3
Fairview, OK 73737 
580-227-3786
dana.baldwin@okstate.edu

	Diana Romano – Secretary (1st term)
Assistant State Specialist
307 Nancy Randolph Davis
Stillwater, OK 74078
405-744-2625
diana.romano@okstate.edu


	Shem Hamil (2nd term)
Cleveland County OHCE
1304 Northern Hills Road
Norman, OK  73071  
405-659-4384
shem@hamilinc.com

	(full committee)



Archive Committee
	Brenda Sheik CHAIR
207 N. Pine Street
Okeene, OK 73763
580- 822-5577
brenda.sheik@okstate.edu
	Danette Russell (1st term)
LeFlore County FCS/4-H
103 N. Church St.
Poteau, OK 74953
(918) 647-8231
danette.russell@okstate.edu


	Jessica Riggin (1st term)
Lincoln County FCS/4-H
811 E. Manvel Ave., Suite 2
Chandler, OK 74834
405-258-0560
Jessica.riggin@okstate.edu

	Debbie Bell
Retiree
15608 Brenner Pass
Edmond, OK 73013
405-812-7249
ebztaok@sbcglobal.net




Advisor & Ex-Officio
	Dr. Gina Peek
135 Nancy Randolph Davis
Stillwater, OK 74078
(405) 744-6280
gina.peek@okstate.edu 
	Amanda Ford
12853 Magnolia Drive
Piedmont, OK 73078
405-574-6997
amandahornrd@gmail.com




2

